MUREX>

Transmig 403/403W/503/503W (230-500V 50 Hz, 230-460V 60 Hz)

BAKRE PLAT/REAR PLATE

BOTTENPLAT/BOTTOM PLATE

QF 1
‘Tﬁ

1t o~ i 117

AP2
Bl m

TAS

12 -~ 1211

La Zf

sl L

E

o
o

EE

=3
=
e
w

£

EHOUS05 ADCE

=
-] 5 .
ol S s

-

{511
’)
]
3
2 ]

THOS AGIr-DO¥

-
e =2 .
H
=[5 = e %
-
-
2
s < e =
_E ||§n'
A
P
2 e
Z4E =0 o 8
Q
2
S5e o
H

NOI LIINNOD ATddNS SHIVAJONININISNY 1¥R

schema

3

¥ SX Dy
B LSX deyp

m"gj L1L]

|

I EElEEiEE

L

S Q4

1

y;

+L}
a—ﬁ‘-r

,_I-- 3¢ 3 I I
> wuunnny
= —_———

2
ol

£ e ()5

-15-

eSS
278X

-

:E; Lk 3 e B G N
=)
3 =
e L H2 =
- 4 HJ—HL'(XSI
-5 Hed
-H? Hg— 1
- HE =
- W3 H?—j—"-L(XSI
- ME -
-1 =
M2
- AG
- AlD
-l A5
-l AS
>
o
L LY =
{42
- 43
- A4
- A7
e L
L L3R
- 42
=03
=0z 2TZ2 GITTT  2Q2
Fryry irrta LILLI
~ “EEEE EEREEES
<
-~
w »
'u"l‘."u't‘:
IJ\'--u
= € 3 2 2 2
w winwmnm
x nErLx
ba1te001



SPARE PARTS

Transmig 403/403W/503/503W

i tlt_leorn |aty| Orderingno. | - ~ Denomination e Notéso =
1 1 368 265-002 Securing strap
2 1 469 868-002 Handle
3 1 469 681-002 Cover
& 2 468 797-001 Seal
5 2 |468 796-001 Support plate
6 2 |211 103-005 Roll pin @ 8x28
7 1 455 811-001 Side panel with text Left
8 2 469 873-001 Castor wheel @ 125mm h=150mm
9 2 |469 872-001 Wheel @ 250mm
10 2 192 859-126 Locking washer
12 1 469 516-002 Shaft
13 1 469 685-001 Clamp
14 1 |469-684=001 Shelf +sc6g8300
15 1 456 023-001 Side panel with text Right
16 1 469 950-880 Cable inlet
17 4 1366 481-002 Seal
reserv - 16 -




nnnnnn

e

S
_ \W—
4
LTI 27 o™~
\\\\\\\\\\\\\g -
/;
\
M P \
N
\




item | Qty | Qty

no. | 403 | 503 Orderln"g no. ' Denomination Notes c
18 | 1 1 |469 882~-001 |Control transformer |400-415 V mains voltage TC1
1 1 |455 306-001 |Control transformer |230-500 V mains voltage TC1
19 | 1 1 |469 899-001 |Terminal 230-500 V mains voltage XT1
20 | 2 | 2 |469899-002 |Jumper
21 1 1 1455 174-001 |Seal
22 | 1 1 [455172-001 |Protection glass
23 | 1 - |456 417-001 |Panel with text Transmig 403
1 - |456 418-001 |Panel with text Transmig 403W
- | 1 |456 419-001 |Panel with text Transmig 503
- | 1 |456 420-001 |Panel with text Transmig 503W
24 |1 | 1 |455201-002 |Light-emitting Yellow V7
diode
25 | 1 1 1455 201-001 |Indicating lamp 42 VAC, white HL1
26 1 - | 455 158-001 |Switch 400-415 V mains voltage QF1
1 - |455 159-001 |Switch 230-500 V mains voltage QF1
- 1 455 159-001 |Switch 400-415 V mains voltage QF1
- 1 1455 160-001 |Switch 230-500 V mains voltage QF1
27 | 1 1 366 296-003 |Knob Only 403W/503W
28 | 1 1 [366 295-002 |Switch Only 403W/503W QF2
29 | 1 1 |455173-881 |Digital instrument | Option, complete Pl
1 1 |486 212-880 |Circuit board For digital instrument
30 | 3 | 3 |455226-010 |Spacer For circuit board
31 1 1 [455211-001 |Cover
32 | 1 1 |[193 260-061 |Connector 2-pole XS5
1 1 |193 260-062 |Connector 3-pole XS6
2 | 2 |193260-151 |Connector 3-pole XS7,XS8
- 1 1193 260-152 |Connector 4-pole XS9
2 | 2 |193260-153 |Connector 5-pole XS10,XS11
1 1 |193 260-156 |Connector 8-pole XS12
1 1 [193 260-157 |Connector 9-pole XS13
1 1 193 260-071 |Connector 12-pole XS14
33 | 1 | 1 |486291=880" |Circuit board +BeTE0ES8 1 AP1
34 [ 4 | 4 |153043-002 |Insulating washer
35 | 1 1 [455210-001 |Box
36 | 1 1 |467 911-882 |Capacitor 0.1 uF 250 V, with cable lugs | C4
37 | 3 | 3 |394516-031 |Spacer screw M5
38 1 1 1191 193-118 |[Tape To be ordered per meter
39 1 1 (366 481-003 |Seal (?ong}/efror machines with water

reserv -18 -




P
24 25
" ‘ N

21 22 23

-19 -




MUREXe>

e
41
42

43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52
93

54

55
56
57
58

59
60
61

no. |403

N b -

WO~ =~ WW | —

469 675-001
469 876-880
469 876-881

1

1

1 |469 704-002
1 469 703-002
1 469 888-001
- 1469 696-880

1 |469 697-880
1 1455 217-001
- |469 885-880
455 220-880
469 890-880
455 225-880
193 586-102
368 544-005
323 945-003
466 884-003
191 085-203
467 911-881

—l.—-l._&—-kl

N =

469 879-880
469 879-881

160 362-881
191 085-206
193 296-101
193 298-101
219 504-307

WO = =+ =2 WWWw-=

Denomination

Centre plate
Intermediate plate
Inductor

Inductor

Front panel
Front grill
Resistor
Inductor

Inductor
Attachment
Transformer
Transformer
Transformer
Transformer
Circuit breaker
Sleeve socket
Sleeve
Connection block
Capacitor
Capacitor

Cable set

Cable set

Screw

Current terminal
Capacitor
Contactor

Bar

Spring washer
Washer

Washer

Notes

0.43Q

400-415V
230-500 V
400-415V
230-500 V
10 A
23-pole

3-pole
3uF 400V

0.1 uF 250V, with
cable lugs

A=50mm?
A=95mm?
M10x30
1-pole
400V 6 uF

@ 20/10.2x1.1
© 22/10.5x2

With flat pin con-
nection
6,3x0,8,M10

L2, ST1,
ST2

R1

L1, ST1,
ST2

L1

T™M1
TM1
™1
T™MA1
FU1
XS1

XT2
C1
C2,C3

XS2-XS4
Ce
KM2

reserv

-20 -




MUREXD N

tem [Oty [ay [ _
62 1 1 469 691-001 |Cover

63 1 1 [193 609-105 |Iinsulator M5

64 1 1 |469 878-881 |Shunt 60mV/600A RSH1

65 1 1 Thyristor bridge

66 1 1 |469 861-884 |Cable set

67 3 | 3 |469693-880 |Suppressor RC filter Z1 -26
68 1 - |467 864-003 |Thermal cutout |60°C ST1

- 1 |467 864-005 |Thermal cutout |[70°C ST1

69 |24 | 24 |219504-303 |Spring washer |@ 12.5/6.2x0.7
| 12 | 24 |219504-303 |Spring washer |©@ 12.5/6.2x0.7

70 | ¥ | 3 [455157-001 |Thyristor module V1-Vé
= | A Sttt Fmpisiommadule V1 -V6
f\ ““_‘-"@ - |455156-001 |Thyristor module V1 - V6
- 192 058-101 |Thermal com- For fitting of thyris-
pound tor modules
71 12 | - [2195043-02 |Spring washer |@ 10/5.2x0.5
72 1 1 Screw M8x25
73 2 | 2 Washer @ 16/8,4x1,5
74 Cable set See item 54
75 1 1 Nut M8
76 2 2 Nut M5
77 2 | 2 Screw M5x12
78 6 | 15 Screw M6x16
79 6 | 15 Washer @ 12/6,4x1,5
80 1 1 Washer With flat pin con-
nection 6,3x0,8, M6
81 9 | - Screw M5x16
82 9 | - Washer @ 10/5,6x1
ot @ a4ssisL-00] Bev WMo, S[N Sz -xx=YYY by 550-bua-ik

CEUPACZ) BLAlk, ,

Frow gln 550 - uy--YYY use LSk 53-°0)
(semikron) WHITE,

EMC Filter fCB& - 4RAUGSBDO

reserv -29 -



or ]
<

/%

\

aaaaaa

S

AN n./

Vo,

4
47

-21 -



-23 -

reserv




 Hem
S0

83

84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Qty
403W/

— e b ok b b

e . S SR S

365 803-008
365 803-009
455 162-001
469 689-001
455 164-001
469 893-001
369 827-001

455 165-001
455 163-001
191 085-105
469 692-001
469 688-001
455 166-001
455 161-001

f--jOrdériiilg no. : :

-

| Doy

tion

connector
Quick connector
Hose

Water tank
Hose

Fan housing
Fan

Attachment

Hose

Capacitor

Pump

Cooler

Rear panel with text
Hose

Female, red

Female, blue

SuF 400V
1A0.2kW230V50Hz,

C5
M1

reserv

-24 -




-25 -




Murex Welding Products Limited
Hertford Road, Waltham Cross
Herts. EN8 7RP. England

Telephone: Lea Valley (0992) 710000
Telex: 25743

3




